
 
 

PROPOSED REVISED AGENDA 
REGULAR MEETING OF THE PORTLAND CITY COUNCIL 

7:00 p.m. Monday, March 5, 2012 
City Council Chambers 

City Hall, 259 Kent St., Portland Michigan 
 

I. Call to Order 

II. Pledge of Allegiance 

III. Acceptance of Agenda  

IV. City Manager Report 

V. Presentations  

VI. Public Hearing(s) - None 

VII. Old Business  

 
VIII. New Business  

A. Proposed Resolution 12-20 Approving, Authorizing, and Directing  
The Mayor and Clerk to Sign an Agreement for Sale and Purchase of 
Sculpture and Intellectual Property with Mike Pline and a Gift  
Acceptance Agreement with the Portland Community Arts Council 

B. Proposed Resolution 12-21 Confirming the Mayor’s Appointment of  
Robert Temple to the Portland District Library Board 

C. Proposed Resolution 12-22 Approving Bids for Sale Tax Reverted  
Properties 

D. Proposed Resolution 12-23 Recognizing the Portland Soccer Club as  
A Non-Profit Organization for the Purpose of Obtaining a Charitable  
Gaming License 

 
IX. Consent Agenda–   

A. Minutes & Synopsis from the Regular City Council Meeting held 
on February 21, 2012 

B. Payment of Invoices in the Amount of $ and Payroll in the Amount 
of $ for a Total of $ 

C. Purchase Orders over $5,000 - None 
 
           X.    Communications–   

 
A. Presidential Primary Election Results 
B. Portland Township Board Minutes from February 8, 2012 
C. Wow!/Broadstripe Programming Change 
D. Ionia County Board of Commissioners Agenda for February 28, 

2012 
E. MML: The Loop for February 28, 2012 

Estimated 
Time 

 
7:00 PM 
 

7:01 PM 

7:02 PM 

7:03 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7:10 PM 
 
 
 
7:15 PM 
 
7:18 PM 
 
 
7:23 PM 
 
 
 
 
7:30 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Action 
Requested 
 
 
 
 
 
Motion 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Motion 
 
 
Motion 
 
 
Motion 
 
 
Motion 
 
 
 
Motion 
 
 



F. MML Legislative Link for February 28, 2012 
 

X. Public Comment (5 minute time limit per speaker) 
 
XI.  Other Business 
 
XII. Council Comments 
 
XIII. Adjournment 
 

Estimated 
Time 

 
 
 
7:32 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7:37 PM 
 

Action 
Requested 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Motion 
 


